WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

2017 REGULAR SESSION

ENROLLED

FICE WEST VIRGINIA

Senate Bill 169

By Senators Ferns, Gaunch, Takubo, Trump,

PREZIOSO, STOLLINGS, PLYMALE AND BLAIR

[Passed April 4, 2017; in effect 90 days from passage]

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

2017 REGULAR SESSION

ENROLLED

Senate Bill 169

By Senators Ferns, Gaunch, Takubo, Trump,

PREZIOSO, STOLLINGS, PLYMALE AND BLAIR

[Passed April 4, 2017; in effect 90 days from passage]

AN ACT to repeal §16-28-1, §16-28-2, §16-28-3, §16-28-4, §16-28-5, §16-28-6, §16-28-7, §16-28-8, §16-28-9 and §16-28-10 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating
to repealing the article on providing assistance to Korea and Vietnam veterans exposed
to certain chemical defoliants or herbicides or other causative agents, including Agent
Orange.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

- §1. Repeal of article concerning assistance to Korea and Vietnam veterans exposed to certain chemical defoliants or herbicides or other causative agents, including Agent Orange.
- 1 That §16-28-1, §16-28-2, §16-28-3, §16-28-4, §16-28-5, §16-28-6, §16-28-7, §16-28-8,
- 2 §16-28-9 and §16-28-10 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, are hereby repealed.

correctly enrolled. Chairman, Senate Committee Chairman, House Committee Originated in the Senate. In effect 90 days from passage. APR 20 P 4: Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates SE President of the Senate Speaker of the House of Delegates 204h The within ... M Appsoned Day of this the..... 2017.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is

Governor

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

APR 1 3 2017

Time_____9:07 a.m.